06-10-	1998
(Rev. 6-93) JMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Tracement Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of F. 100732	2025 stached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Michael G. Minnick  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name and Address of receiving party(ies)     Name:General Electric Company     Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 05/18/98	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP 12345  Additional name(s) & address(as) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this Jocument is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 05/18/98
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	 tached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Wayne O, Traynham, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Senior Intellectual Property Counsel Internal Address: GE Industrial Control Systems General Electric Company	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1635 Broadway P.O. Box 2204	8. Deposit account number:
City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP: 46801-2204	23-0920
9/1998 JEMMENZZ 00000106 09085325 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs of the original document.  Michael A. Bondi Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cov	Strong is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0086** 

FORM PT 3-1595 RECORDATION FO (Rev. 6-9 3) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENT	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:  1. Name of conveying party(les):  Michael G. Minnick  Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes  No	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies)  Name: General Electric Company  Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 05/18/98	Street Address: One River Road  City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP 12345  Additional name(s) & address(es) streched? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.(s)	the execution date of the application is: 05/18/98  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Wayne O. Traynham, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Senior Intellectual Property Counsel Internal Address: GE Industrial Control Systems  General Electric Company  Street Address: 1635 Broadway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
P.O. Box 2204  City: Fort Wayne State: IN ZIP: 46801-2204	8. Deposit account number:  23-0920  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.  Michael A. Bondi Name of Person Signing Sign	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C.: 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0087** 

## **Assignment**

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Michael G. Minnick, Patricia C. Irwin, and Clive W. Reed sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in Thixotropic Dielectric Fluid for Capacitors (GE Docket No. 63-DV-6739) invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

May 18 , 19 98	Michael Minnick  Michael G. Minnick  3517 Amulet Drive  Fort Wayne, IN 46815
, 19	Patricia C. Irwin 1097 Knox Cave Road Altamont, NY 12009
, 19	Clive W. Reed 116 Wood Haven Drive Scotia, NY 12302

PATENT REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0088

State of <u>Indiana</u> .  County of <u>Allen</u>	)	
	) ss:	
County of <u>Allen</u>	)	
This 18th day of May	<b>≰</b> 1998, t	before me personally came the above-named Michael G.
		dividual who executed the foregoing assignment, who
acknowledged to me that he exe	ecuted the same of	of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.
		marcelle J. Harris
		NOTARY PUBLIC
State of	)	MARCELLA J HARRIS NIJTARY PUBLIC STATE OF INDIANA ALLEN COUNTY
	) ss:	MY COMMISSION EXP. FEB. 17,2000
County of	)	
mo that the evecuted the tame a	f har awn from wi	ill for the numbers therein pet forth
me that she executed the same o	f her own free wi	NOTARY PUBLIC
me that she executed the same o	f her own free wi	
one in		
one in	)	
State of	) } ss: }	NOTARY PUBLIC
State of  County of  This day of	) } ss: ) , 1998, befo	
State of  County of  This day of  to me personally known as the	) } ss: ) , 1998, befa individual who e	NOTARY PUBLIC  ore me personally came the above-named Clive W. Reed,
State of  County of  This day of  to me personally known as the	) } ss: ) , 1998, befa individual who e	NOTARY PUBLIC  ore me personally came the above-named Clive W. Reed, executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to
State of  County of  This day of  to me personally known as the	) } ss: ) , 1998, befa individual who e	NOTARY PUBLIC  ore me personally came the above-named Clive W. Reed, executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to
State of  County of  This day of  to me personally known as the	) } ss: ) , 1998, befa individual who e	NOTARY PUBLIC  ore me personally came the above-named Clive W. Reed, executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to for the purposes therein set forth.

PATENT REEL: 9218 FRAME: 0089

RECORDED: 05/26/1998